BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Ken Raymond Chairman

Stuart Russell Secretary

Susan Campbell Member



Tim Tsujii Director

Lamar JoynerDeputy Director

FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS Agenda March 15, 2018

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Approval of Election Notice
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Closed Session (if needed)
- 8. Adjournment

FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Emergency Meeting Minutes March 15, 2018

Meeting Called to Order

An emergency meeting of the Forsyth County Board of Elections was called to order in the second floor meeting room via teleconference on March 15, 2018 at 12:00 p.m., Chairman Raymond presiding.

Board Members in attendance: Chairman Ken Raymond via teleconference, Secretary Stuart Russell via teleconference, and Member Susan Campbell via teleconference

Staff Members in attendance: Director Tim Tsujii and Kimberly Stuck

Chairman Raymond stated that in order to expedite meeting the pledge of allegiance, moment of silence, and public comments would be foregone.

Director Tsujii stated the purpose of the meeting was to get approval of the election notice for the May 8, 2018 primary election to enable it to be published timely.

Member Campbell provided a correction for the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners At-Large contest from three seats to one seat.

Chairman Raymond inquired of any additional changes needed. None presented. Member Campbell moved to approve the Election Notice with corrections; Secretary Russell seconded; **Motion carried unanimously**.

Adjournment

Secretary Russell moved to adjourn meeting, Chairman Raymond seconded; **Motion carried unanimously**. Meeting adjourned at 12.04 p.m.

Board of Election Meeting Minutes – March 15, 2018

Approved:	
Susan Campbell, Chair	Date
Stuart Russell, Vice Chair	Date
Robert Durrah, Secretary	Date
John Loughridge, Member	 Date